OK		ION TO SELL—Drogen Truet Deed Se	ries.		SE LAW PUB. CO., PORTLANS	, OR. \$720
	rin	no	178217	Vol_M81	Page_ 53	020
ан на С	72922	NOTICE OF DEFAULT	1 184 1			UC
		NOTICE OF DEFAULT				
Reference husband	e is made to that c	ertain trust deed made by	DUEL E. CI	TNN and MADIA	M T Grannes	
in favor of 'IO	WN AND CONTRADUCT				, as grar	
dated OC	tober 11	MORIGAGE, INC., a) 19.83., recorded ty, Oregon, in the store of the	n Oregon corr	oration,**	, as 1	trustee,
······································	Course				the more data	
			volume NoM8	3 at pa	ge	
Siluale	IT IT South comments			A COVEIND THE		
	Cach IX TYTANG			ficial plat +	homoef an fil	
PARCEL 2 - TI	at portion of	erk of Klamath Cour	ty, Oregon.	prac u	nereor on rile	e in t
thereof or	file in the	erk of Klamath Cour Lots 28 and 29. 1 office of the Count	OWNSEND TRAC	TS, according	to the offici	പപ
of the U.S	S.R.S. Drain.	office of the Count	y Clerk of K	lamath County	, Oregon, lyin	ng Eas
**the benefic	ial interest +	thomas				
Washington	corporation v	thereof was assigne by assignment recor	d of record i	to Peoples Mor	taage Company	
±/033. ID T	De Microfilm T			-/, 1703. as v	70/11/man	
	00000 (000000			n, alu ulerea	TTOP turthow	a a a i m
1984, as vo	lume no. M84,	ecords of Klamath ion, a California c page 17453, in the	Microfilm Pr	y assignment	recorded Octo	ber í
			Incroiting Re	cords of Klam	ath County, O	regon
The under	signed baches					
and no appointm	ents of a successor	tifies that no assignment r-trustee have been made ribed real property is situa	ts of the trust de	ed by the trustee	or by the heref	
or counties in wh	ich the above descr	r-trustee have been made ibed real property is situat remaining secured by th	except as record	led in the mortgag	e records of the co	ountv
such action has h	een dismissed	remaining secured by th	e said trust deer	1 or if such and	in instituted to rec	cover
There is a	default by the gra	antor or other person are	5.735(4).	, er, a such ach	n has been instit	uted,
said trust deed, o default of such m	r by their successo	of as permitted by ORS & antor or other person own r in interest, with respect It for which foreclosure is	ing an obligation	, the performance	of which is secure	d by
Stime	inte delau	it for which foreclosure is	made is dealers	A to	ize sale in the eve	nt of
March 1 100	ments in the ar	mount of \$620.00 ea charges in the amou	ch for the m	onths of Norm	show 1 1000	wing
1986, throw	March 1007	charges in the amou	nt of \$34.88	each for the	months of New	throu
	JI Marcii, 1987.	•			NOTUIS OF NOV	enper
By reason	of said default, the	beneficiary has declared said sums being the follo				
Principal ar	due and payable,	 beneticiary has declared said sums being the follo 	wing, to-wit:	on the obligation	secured by said t	rust
				ereon at the	rate of 12 M	_
	- CODEL 1, 1986	, plus accumulated	late charges	of \$174.40.	1000 OL 13.08	per
	•					
Notice herei	by is given that th	e beneficiary and the	. .	• •		
ect to foreclose st	aid trust deed by a	e beneficiary and trustee dvertisement and sale pu er for cash the interest in	, by reason of sa Irsuant to OPC o	id default, have e	lected and do here	eby
ad the power to c	o the highest blade	er for cash the interest in	the said describ	ed property which	in to cause to be s	old
his successors in	interest acquired	er for cash the interest in of the execution by him after the execution of th le, including the compen-	of the trust deed,	together with any	v interest the gran	tor :
nable fees of true	expenses of the sa	ie, including the compen-	sations of the tri	istee on menuided	ions secured by se	aid
Said sale will	ll bo hold - A it it	. 10.00		ince as provided	by law, and the re	ea-
ORS 187.110 on	August 18	our of10:00. o'clock,, 19.87., at the		with the standard	d of time_establish	eđ
					. Lue Klamath	
		, State of Oregoi	n, which is the bo	ur data and -1	ralls , County	of
			,	us, usie and place	last set for said sa	le.
					1	

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent person naving or claiming to nave any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other Grantor in the above referenced Deed of Trust. Klamath Falls, OR 97603 Mariam L. Chinn 2733 Crest Street Grantor in the above referenced Deed of Trust. Klamath Falls, OR 97603 Tenants in Possession 2733 Crest Street Persons in possession or claiming the right to Klamath Falls, OR 97603 possession of the above described real property. (CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE) Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before Ivotice is jurner given that any person named in UKS 80.755 has the right, at any time prior to live days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other then such portion of the principal as mould not then be due the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default conversel) and by curing any other default complained of barrin that is capable of baird sumd by to the beneficiary of the entire amount then are (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be are had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by to default and the philodian of the philodian of the addition to principal as would not then be are had no derault occurred) and by curing any other default complained or herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tender-ing the performance percessary to cure the default by paying all costs and expanses actually instituted in onforming the renaering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tender-ing the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the ablitation and trust doed, together with trustee's and attended's for not avceeding the amounts provided by said ing the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the reminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person oping an obli-gation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "bereficiary" include their DATED: March 30 (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) liam s Wiley Successor Trustee STATE OF OREGON, Bradiciae coccoccoccomanogia a de la companya de la (ORS 194.570) County of Lane STATE OF OREGON, County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this March 30 1987, by William S. Wiley, Successor The loregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this, 19....., by ASTARY Becretary of Lanna M Sashulli Notary Public for Oregor ပာစပ (6.B.4) Corporation, on behalf of the corporation. ····· My commission expires: Notary Public for Oregon 6/04/90 NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND My commission expires: ELECTION TO SELL (SEAL) (FORM No. 884) STATE OF OREGON, STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OF Re: Trust Deed From County of Coertify that the within instru-Duel E. Chinn and ment was received for record on the Mariam L. ChinnGrantor in book/reel/volume No...... on Transamerica Title SPACE RESERVED Insurance Company Trustee FOR RECORDER'S USE page or as fee/file/instrument/ microtilm/reception No. William SCORDING BETURN TO Report of Mortgages of said County. Attorney at Law Witness my hand and seal of P. O. Box 1147 County affixed. Eugene, OR 97440 NAME

Deputy Charles and and a start of the start of t

TITLE

By

NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

American Universal Insurance Company c/o Roland F. Banks, Jr., Reg. Agent Standard Plaza 1100 S.W. Sixth Avenue Portland, OR 97204

David B. Frohmayer, Attorney General Justice Building Salem, OR 97310

Neal G. Buchanan Attorney at Law 601 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

D. L. Hoots Attorney at Law 2261 S. 6th Klamath Falls, OR 97601 .

NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST Creditor in judgment for the amount herein stated and any other amounts due: Case No. 82-1225 Entered: October 30, 1984 Amount: \$96.40, plus interest, if any Debtor: Duel E. Chinn, dba Duel E. Chinn Trucking Creditor: American Universal Insurance Company A State Tax Warrant for the amount herein stated, plus interest and statutory charges: Warrant No.: DI 82 081646 Entered: October 18, 1985 Recorded: October 18, 1985 Volume: M85, page 16927, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon Amount: \$51.00, plus interest, if any Debtor: Duel E. Chinn and Mariam Chinn Possible Attorney's Lien in pending dissolution of marriage proceeding in the Circuit Court for Klamath County: Suit No.: 86-529 DI Entered: October 17, 1986 Petitioner: Mariam Lucille Chinn Respondent: Duel Elmer Chinn Possible Attorney's Lien in pending dissolution of marriage proceeding in the Circuit Court for Klamath County: Suit No.: 86-529DI Entered: October 17, 1986 Petitioner: Mariam Lucille Chinn Respondent: Duel Elmer Chinn

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at request of _____ Mountain Title Company of _ _____A.D., 19 <u>87</u> at <u>2:12</u> o'clock <u>P</u>___M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M87</u> March day on Page _____5302 FEE \$13.00 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk By _

5304